

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/14/2015

SUBJECT: Duluth City Council to Host Press Conference December 17 at Noon to Present Year End Review

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Duluth City Council to Host Press Conference December 17 at Noon to Present Year End Review

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth City Council will hold a press conference on Thursday, December 17, 2015 at Noon in the Council Chambers (3rd floor Duluth City Hall, 411 West First St.) to present a year end review of outcomes, activities and accomplishments.

The public is invited to attend. A brief reception with refreshments will follow the presentation.

###